

*709060602

PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13011A

304-558-2157

400	PAG	E	
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC

25866-0187

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/22/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/05/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 885-78 1 GRANULATED LIME, DELIVERED, PRICED PER TON THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED VENDORS TO AWARD AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO SUPPLY, TRANSPORT, AND DELIVER GRANULATED LIME TO VARIOUS SPECIAL RECLAMATION JOB SITES PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIRMENTS, AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. GRANULATED LIME TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING: 1. GRANULATED BURNT LIME 2. 40 LB. BAGS - 3 PLY 3. 94-95% CAO 4. LESS THAN 1.0% LOSS ON IGNITION 5. LESS THAN 1.5% MOISTURE BULK AMOUNTS WILL BE DELIVERED TO LOCATIONS AS DETER-MINES BY A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EVNIRON-MENTAL PROTECTION AND MECHANICALLY OFF LOADED INTO WATER TREATMENT SILOS. SILOS CAN BE FILLED PNEUMATICAL-LY BY PIPING OR PLACED THROUGH DOOR ON TOP OF SILO. AS ON-SITE SUPPLIES OF THE CHEMICAL ARE DEPLETED, IT IS NECESSARY TO ORDER AND RECEIVE ADDITIONAL QUANTIES TO MAINTAIN AN ADEQUATE SUPPLY ON SITE AT ALL TIME. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING DELIVERY OF THE LIME TO THE SITE. THE SITES ARE IN REMOTE THE ROADS ARE PASSABLE, BUT DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS, PASSAGE IS SOMETIMES DIFFICULT. DELIVERY WILL BE REQUIRED DURING ALL WEATHER CONDITION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304) 465-0941 6/2/08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0697700

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted
 The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



PODDEM

i

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13011A

AGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060602 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

304-465-0941

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

05/22/2008	800 000000000000 <u>000</u>	ING OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	06/05/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UPON ORS W DIREC THE W NECES EQUIF OF TH	TIME. VILL BE CT AND S CQUISTI SARY EQ MENT, E E VENDO	SOME AVAIL UPERV ON AN UIPME TC.,	ROAD ABLE, ISE T D UTI NT, L	MAINTENANCE AND PERSON HE PARKING LIZATION OF ICENSES, PEI BE THE EXCL	EQUI NEL W OF TH ALL RMITS USIVE	AND AT AN AGREED PMENT AND OPERATILL BE ON HAND TE BULK TRAILERS. REASONABLE AND SPECIALIZED RESPONSIBILITY	· O
WEST PRODU WHERE TO PR 1. BO 2. CA 3. (C	VIRGINI CING CO MOST O OVIDE P	A. THE	E COU S AND WORK PER T 6. L 9. M 8. (1	NTIES BELOW THOSE IN PAREQUIRED IS ON FOR THE PAREA INCOLN ASON MINGO) UTNAM	ARE ARENTI S LOC	THE COAL HESIS REPRESENT ATED. VENDOR IS	
UPON YEAR NECES ORIGI NOT E TIME" REASO	OF CONT AWARD, OR UNTI SARY TO NAL CON XCEED T THE VE	AND EX L SUCH OBTAI TRACT. WELVE NDOR M	TENDS I "REA IN A IN THE (12) IAY TE	S FOR A PERIASONABLE TIMEW CONTRACTE "REASONABLE MONTHS. DUERMINATE THIS DIRECTOR OF	OD OF TE" THE OR F E TING IRING S CON	HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABL HTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	E
ANATURE D J	<i>'</i>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELEP		DITIONS DATE	
LE Joshu 10	Sem IFEI	N				304) 465-0941	6/2/08
President			069770	0		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

DEP13011A

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOUZE Y

*709060602 304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

05/22/	140000000000000000000000000000000000000		ING OF SAL		SHIPIVIA		=.O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/05/	2008		D T	D 01	DENIENC TIME O	3 . 70DM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT		יט ט		11:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIII Y	יייטטי	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	-							
	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE STIPU	LATE	ED ELSEWHERE IN	ı İ
					, THE TERMS, C			
	PRICIN	G SET	HEREI	N ARE	FIRM FOR THE	LIFE	OF THE	
	CONTRA	CT.						
	L							•
	RENEWA	L: THI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE RENEWE	D UF	PON THE MUTUAL	
	WRITTE	N CONS	ENT D	F THE	SPENDING UNIT	ANI	VENDOR,	
					TOR OF PURCHAS			
	DAYS P	KIUK I	U THE	EXPI	RAITUN DAIE.	SUCI	RENEWAL SHALL	
					THE TERMS AND (SHALL BE LIMIT)			
	(1) YE			UND	SHALL BE LIMITE	ו עב	10 1WU (2) ONE	
	17 12	7K LK	1003.	ļ				
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE	DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHAS	STNG	RESERVES THE	
							Y UPON WRITTEN	
							AND/OR SERVICE	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUALITY (OR E	O NOT CONFORM	
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE BID AND	COV	ITRACT HEREIN.	
	[
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRECTOR OF F	URC	CHASING MAY	
					NIT TO PURCHASE			
	MARKET	, WITH	ד דטם	HE FI	LING OF A REQUI	SIT	TION OR COST	
	ESTIMA	TE, IT	EMS S	PECIF	IED ON THIS COM	ITRA	CT FOR	
	IMMEDIA	ATE DE	LIVER	YIN	EMERGENCIES DUE		UNFORESEEN	
	CAUSES	TON CD	DING	BUI	NOT LIMITED TO	DEL	AYS IN TRANS-	_
	WORK.)	TON OK	AN U	NANII	CIPATED INCREAS	SE 1	N THE VOLUME O	F
	WUKK.)	l		ŀ				
	OHANTT'	TIFS	DUANT	TTTES	LISTED IN THE	PEG	HITCITION ADE	
	APPROX	IMATIO	ואח או	Y. R	ASED ON ESTIMAT	FC	SUPPLIED BY TH	
							ND AGREED THAT	
	THE COL	NTRACT	SHAL	COV	R THE QUANTIT	ES	ACTUALLY	
	ORDERE	D FOR I	DELIVE	RY D	JRING THE TERM	0F	THE CONTRACT.	
					AN THE QUANTIT			
			ľ			ĺ		
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING UNIT(S)	SHA	LL ISSUE A	
	\ \	<u> </u>		SEEDEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND O	דומומטי	IONE	
SIGNATURE P	T#			- V 116 V	TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE SCA	- Talle	FEI	N			(304) 465-0941	6/2/08
Presiden	t	[FEI		5-0697	700		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u>. ' - =</u>					L	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13011A**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060602 PO BOX 187

304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP VIA	######################################	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS				
05/22/	/2008											
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/05/	2008		BID	OPENING	OPENING TIME 01:30PM					
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		IT PRICE	AMOUNT				
				NO.								
				:								
	WRITTE	N_STAT	E CON	TRACT	ORDER (FORM NUM	BER WV-3	39) TO TH	IE				
	VENDOR	FOR C	מסאאס	ITIES	COVERED BY THIS	CONTRAC	CT. THE					
	URIGIN	AL COP	Y OF	THE W	V-39 SHALL BE MA	ILED TO	THE					
	MATLED	AS AU	IHOKI	ZAIIU	N FOR SHIPMENT,	A SECONI	COPY					
	DETAIN	ווו טו	E PUK	CHASI	NG DIVISION, AND NG UNIT.	A IHIRI	COPY					
	INE IMIN	וט טו	INE S	LEMDI	NG UNII.							
	BANKRU	PTCY:	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTDACTO	ID ETIES					
		NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS CONTRA	IN 21 TO	ITOMATI-					
	CALLY	NULL A	ND VO	ID. A	ND IS TERMINATED	WITHOUT	FURTHER	,				
	ORDER.			,				'				
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAINED IN	THIS CON	NTRACT	1				
	SHALL :	SUPERS	EDE A	NY AN	D ALL SUBSEQUENT	TERMS A	AND					
	CONDIT	IONS W	HICH	MAY A	PPEAR ON ANY ATT	ACHED PR	RINTED	1				
	DOCUME	NTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LISTS, ORDER F	ORMS, SA	ALES					
	AGREEMI	ENTS O	R MAI	NTENA	NCE AGREEMENTS,	INCLUDIN	NG ANY					
	ELECTRI	DNIC W	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.			}				
	EXHIBI-	т /										
	PRICE A		MENT	PDOVI	STON.							
					INIA WILL CONSID	ED DIDO	TUAT					
	CONTAIL	V PROV	TSTON	SEOR	PRICE ADJUSTMEN	EK DIDS Ek bids	INAI Panale					
	ORIGINA	AL EXP	IRATI	ON OF	THE CONTRACT, P	ROVIDED	THAT SUC	. <u>u</u>				
	PRICE A	ADJUST	MENT (COVERS	S BOTH UPWARD AN	D DOWNWA	ARD	"				
	MOVEMEN	NT OF	THE C	DOMMO	ITY PRICE, AND T	HAT ADJU	ISTMENT I	s				
	BASED (ON THE	"PAS	STHR	DUGH" INCREASE O	R DECREA	SE OF RA	W				
	MATERIA	ALS AN	0/0R	.ABOR	WHICH MAKE UP	ALL OR A	1					
					PRODUCT. ADJUST							
	BASED (IPON AN	N ACT	JAL DO	LLAR FIGURE, NO	r a perc	ENTAGE.					
ł	ALL PRI	LUE AD	JUSTME	NI RE	QUESTS MUST BE	SUBSTANT	IATED IN					
					THE DIRECTOR PUR							
	PUBLISH				S, GENERAL MARKE SUCH REQUESTS							
					SOCH REQUESIS (RITING BY THE D	LDECTUD	THUKEASE					
į	PURCHAS	SING AT	LEAS	ST 30	DAYS IN ADVANCE	OF THE	FFFFTTV	<u>_</u>				
	DATE OF	THE	NCRE	SE.	ANY TIME THE VE			-				
SIGNATURE (-n//	΄ Α		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS						
	Eda KI	les -			TELEPHONE	(304) 465:	=0941 DATE	6/2/08				
ITLE	, , ,	FEII		= 0607:		T		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE				
Presider	at N DECDC			5-0697			VIIAIGE	O . O DE NOTED ABOVE				



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFO NUMBER

DEP13011A

304-558-2157

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*709060602 304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

05/22/2008		leconomical.Els	IMS OF SAI	-	SHIPVI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	06/05/	2008			RID	ΠP	ENING TIME	N 1	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PDICE	ADINCT	MENT		DUDCUACTNO) DIVIC	т о	N MAY EITHER		
	ACCEPT	THE P	RICE	ADJUS	TMENT AND	AMEND	TH	E CONTRACT		
	CANCEL				THE ADUSTN	IENT IN	Ι	TS ENTIRETY	AND	
	PREFER	1		⊔∧т т	HE BBICES	ом тыт	c	CONTRACT ARE		
	FIRM F	OR LIF	E OF	THE C	ONTRACT, A	S INDI	CA	TED IN THE L	IFE	
								TO EXCEED O		
					ENEWAL ONL					
		VE	NDOR	PREFE	RENCE CERT	IFICAT	Ε			
	REQUIS	ITION	NO.:	DEP1	3011					
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N AND	APPL	ICATION* I	S HERE	ΒY	MADE FOR		
					CE WITH WE Y TO CONST			NIA CODE CONTRACTS).		
				S MAD	E FOR 2.5%	PREFE	RE	NCE FOR THE		
ļ	REASON	CHECK	ED:							
	()	BIDDE	RIS	AN IN	DIVIDUAL R	ESIDEN	T	VENDOR AND A FOR FOUR (
	YEARS I	IMMEDI	ATELY		EDING THE				4,	
	CERTIF	CATIO	N; OR							
		BIDDE	RIS	A PAR	TNERSHIP,	ASSOCI	A T	ION OR UARTERS OR		
J	PRINCIF	PAL PL	ACE OF	BUS	INESS CONT	INUOUS	LY	IN WEST	1	
1	VIRGINI	A FOR	FOUR	(4)	YEARS IMME	DIATEL	Y 1	PRECEDING TH E OWNERSHIP	E	
	INTERES	ST OF	BIDDE	≀ IS	HELD BY AN	OTHER	IN)	DIVIDUAL,		
IGNATURE		1 1	1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS AND CON	DITI		ATE	
ITLE	Jane	A LE	<u>2</u>				(30	04) 465-0941	ATE	6/2/08
Dragidar	·-	FEI		55-069	7700			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-465-0941

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13011A

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*709060602 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS		
05/22/	2008		****									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2008		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM					
LINE	(financial constant	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		Ī	UNITPRICE				
				NO.		/N/3C11		CNITTIOL		AMOUNT		
II												
	PARTNE	RSHIP.	ASSO	CIATI	ON OR COL	RPORATIO	N	RESIDENT VE	พทกล			
	WHO HA	S MATN	TATNE	בדו מ	ΗΕΔΠΩΠΑΙ	RTERS OR	Р	RINCIPAL PL	ACE			
	OF BUS	INFSS	CONTI	פווחווא	I V IN WE	ST VIRGI	NT	A FOR FOUR	(4)			
	YEARS	IMMEDI	ATFIV	PRFC	EDING TH	E DATE O	=	THIC	(4)			
	CERTIF					- DAIL U	Τ	11113				
	OLK 111	100.10										
		RIDDE	R TC	A COB	POPATION	NUNDECT	nE	NT VENDOR				
		HAS AN	VEET	TATE	UD CIIBC	IDIADV W		CH EMPLOYS				
								ENTS AND WH				
								PAL PLACE O				
								LY FOR THE				
	AVI AE	VDC IN	MEDIAL	ELV	PRECEDING	CONTINUO Caritado	75	OF THE	FUUK			
	CERTIF			IELŦ	PRECEDING	INE DA	1 =	OF 1H12				
	CERTIF	ICAIIO	14.									
	B. API	DITOAT	TON TO	C MAD	5 500 3 G	• BDFFF	D.E.	NCE FOR THE		İ		
	REASON			S FIAD	E FUR 2.:	7% PREFE	KE	NCE FUR THE				
	KEASUN	CHECK	-D:									
	0	DIDDE	D TC /		IDENT VEN	:DOD : !!!	_					
		RIDDE	K 12 F	A RES	IDENI VEL	IDOK MHO	C	ERTIFIES TH	A T			
								AGE AT LEAS				
	/5% UF	IHE E	MPLUYE	ES W	ORKING ON	I THE PR	ונט	ECT BEING B	ID			
j	MILL BI	LUNI	INDUD	RES	IDENIS OF	WEST V	IR	GINIA FOR T	HE			
) YEAR	S IMME	DIAT	ELY PRECE	DING SU	BM.	ISSION OF T	HIS			
	BID;											
	OR .	[]								
í	()							PLOYING A				
	MINIMU	Y OF O	NE HUN	IDRED	(100) ST	ATE RES	ΙDΙ	ENTS OR IS	Α			
								SUBSIDIARY				
								CIPAL PLACE				
								A MINIMUM OI				
l	ONE HUI	IDRED	(100)	STAT	E RESIDEN	ITS WHO	CEI	RTIFIES THA	Γ,			
ļ	DURING	THE L	IFE OF	THE	CONTRACT	, ON AV	ERA	AGE AT LEAS	T			
ļ	75% OF	THE E	MPLOYE	ES O	R BIDDERS	' AFFIL	IA.	TE'S OR				
ŀ	SUBSID	[ARY'S	EMPL 0	YEES	WILL BE	CONTINU	009	S RESIDENTS	OF			
					TWO (2) Y		MEI	DIATELY				
1	PRECED	ING SU	BMISS	ON O	F THIS BI	D.						
		ţ										
	0.000.000.000		10.000000000000000000000000000000000000									
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	-#A-		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	N) EICH	UNS	DATE			
	Jula	Taken	_				NA '	<u> 465–0941</u>		5/2/08_		
ITLE Draggidos	~ 	FEI		CO 7700			Τ,	,		TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
Preside	ΝC			69770C)		- 1			· ITO I LU AUOVIL		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P DEP13011A

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

*709060602 304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS		
05/22/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01+30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:	BIDDER DETERM FAILED PREFERI PURCHAS ORDER BIDDER AND THA NGENCY CONTRAC	UNDER INES T TO CO ENCE, SING T ISSUED IN AN AT SUC OR DE CT OR 41SSIO SE ANY SING D	STAND HAT A NTINU THE S O: OR AMOU H PEN DUCTE PURCH N OF REAS IVISI	BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE (B) A NT NO ALTY D FRO ASE O THIS ONABL ON AN	THE SECRETARY OF ER RECEIVING PRE MEET THE REQUIRE ARY MAY ORDER TH SCIND THE CONTRA SSESS A PENALTY T TO EXCEED 5% OWILL BE PAID TO M ANY UNPAID BAL RDER. CERTIFICATE, BID Y REQUESTED INFO D AUTHORIZES THE	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCH E DIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE AGAINST SUCH F THE BID AMOUN THE CONTRACTING ANCE ON THE DER AGREES TO RMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF	O1:30PM AMOUNT		
	PURCHAS BIDDER THAT SU TAXES F COMMISS UNDER F CODE 61 CERTIFI THAT IF	SING A HAS P JCH INI PAID N SIONER PENALT -5-3) CATE A CO	PPROP TORMA DR AN TO B Y OF BID IS TR	RIATE HE RE TION Y OTH E CON LAW F DER H UE AN T IS	CLOSE TO THE DIR INFORMATION VER QUIRED BUSINESS DOES NOT CONTAIN ER INFORMATION D FIDENTIAL. OR FALSE SWEARIN EREBY CERTIFIES D ACCURATE IN AL ISSUED TO BIDDER	IFYING THAT TAXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EEMED BY THE TA G (WEST VIRGINI THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHIN	A		
ľ	TERM OF	THE	CONTR VRITI	ACT,	CERTIFICATE CHANGE BIDDER WILL NOTING MEDIATELY. EAGLE CA	Y THE PURCHASI	NG 		
	1			DATE:	6-02-08	DITIONS			
IGNATURE	1	1/1/			TELEPHONE	DA			
πιε President	prld.	7) Via	v 55	- 06977		304) 465-0941 ADDRESS CHANG	6/2/08 GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



NUZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

T

RFONUMBER
DEP13011A

PAGE

AD	DHESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF	
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

*709060602 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

0602 304-465-0941 Carbon inc 187

LOCHGELLY WV 25866-0187

05/22/2	202000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAI	\$ -	SHIP	VIA.	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2008			RTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE			4.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	(TENANU)			
II EI OF	CHECK N EITH NTITLE F 5% H REV. :	K ANY HER "A ED TO PREFER 3/96) GINAL, EPARTM JRCHAS JILDIN	COMBI " OR RECEI ENCE SIGN ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	SIGNE TITLE NATIO "B", VE. FOR B ED BI F ADM IVISI	D: N OF PREFOR BOTH "YOU MAY FOTH "A & NOTICE D MUST BE INISTRATION TREET, EA	MBER MARIA MAR	CONSIDERATION (SWHICH YOU ARE UP TO THE MAXIS	AMOUNT
TH	ID MUS	ST CON	TAIN	THIS	5305-0130 INFORMATI D MAY NOT	ON ON T	HE FACE OF Sidered:	
RE B I).: ENING I		DE 06	-23 P13011 /05/2008 30 PM			
				GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESSARY	7
SIGNATURE		<i> - </i>	1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		ATE
	_ds	- Ble	اعد			(#))\$) 465-0941	6/2/08
nne President		FER	N	55-069	7700		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25866-0187

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

DEP13011A

: F	ΆĢ	Ε		ं
		q		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709060602 304-465-0941 EAGLE CARBON INC PO BOX 187

LOCHGELLY WV

DATE PRINTED			IMS OF SA	LE		SHIP V	Α		F.O.B,	IGHT TERMS		
05/22/2	8002											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/							NING TI	ME 0	:30PM	
LINE	AAUQ -	лпу 	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	BEA 		UNITPR	CE		AMOUNT
C	CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (F	LEASE	ł		EARLY): DEAN				The state of the s	
×	:****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP130	114	****	TOTAL:		
											- - - - -	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					; 					
SIGNATURE	<i>)</i>		1	SEE REV	/ERSE SID		RMS AND CON	<u> </u>		DATE		
į	L	en Arl	en_				(.	304)	465-094		6/2/08	1
πιε President	Ė Ø	FE	м 55-	-069770	00				ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO
CB-23 DEP13011A

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION / SPECIAL RECLAMATION

CONTRACTUAL INFORMATION & REQUIREMENTS

Article I – STATEMENT OF WORK

The contractor shall furnish CaO and all personnel and equipment necessary to deliver CaO to water treatment sites as directed by a representative of the Department of Environmental Protection

Article 2 - LOCATION OF WORK-SOUTH WEST

The area of work shall include the southwest counties of West Virginia. The counties listed below are the coal producing counties and those in parenthesis represent where most of the work required in this contract is located.

- 1 Boone
- 2. Cabell
- 3. (Clay)
- 4 (Kanawha)
- 5. Lincoln
- 6 (Logan)

- 7. Mason
- 8. (Mingo)
- 9. Putnam
- 10. Wayne
- 11 Wyoming

Article 3-DEFINITIONS

- A The words "Owner", "The State", "DEP", or "Office of Special Reclamation" are used herein to refer to the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Special Reclamation.
- B. The word "offeror" refers to the person or company offering to furnish the services called for in this request for proposal.
- C. The word "Contract" issued to refer to the agreement or purchase order requested by the owner and accepted by the contractor together with all the provisions of this request for proposal and all parts of said agreement of purchase order.
- D. The word "Contractor" refers to the person or company contracting with the State to furnish the Services" called for by the contractor.
- E. The word "Director" is used to mean the Director of Land Restoration, Department of Environmental Protection.

Article 4 – GENERAL CONDITIONS

- A. This is an open end quantity contract for the services specified and for the period set forth herein. Delivery or performance shall be made in accordance with the provisions of this contract.
- B. Work will be ordered by the Director or his representative, for the Division of Land Restoration, West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection by issuance of a work directive, which shall include the name of the project site, and the quantity of CaO to be delivered. The contractor shall acknowledge receipt by signing, dating, and forwarding back to the Director a copy of the work directive.

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: BUYER PAGE REQ OR PO NO
CB-23 DEP13011A

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / SPECIAL RECLAMATION

Article 5 – DELIVERY

A. The contractor shall acquire and deliver the specified quantity of CaO in accordance to each work directive. The contractor shall give an invoice to the Department of Environmental Protection representative upon completion of work directives.

Article 6 - GENERAL CONDITIONS

- A The contractor shall be responsible for paying and/or securing all taxes, permits, fees, insurance liability, compensations, and any other items necessary to render the owner free and harmless from all claims arising from services performed under this contract.
- B. The contractor shall take steps required to ensure equal opportunity for employment in accordance with policies promulgated by the Presidents Committee on Equal Opportunity.
- C. The State shall be responsible for obtaining all rights of entry for each project, if needed.
- D. The work and services to be performed under this contract shall be subject to continual monitoring and inspection by the State's authorized representative, such inspection will among other things ensure technical compliance.
- E. In accomplishment of services to fulfill the requirements of the work directive, neither contractor nor his subcontractor shall create any adverse environmental effects and shall be responsible for compliance with all applicable local, state, and federal environmental and occupational health and safety regulations pertinent to the work.

Article 7 - COSTS AND PAYMENTS

- A. Payment to the contractor will be made on the following basis:
 - 1. Unit Pricing

<u>Item</u> – As directed by the State in specific work directive.

Quantity - As directed in the Work Directive.

<u>Unit Price</u> – As provided by the Offeror in the proposal.

B. The contractor shall invoice on specified DEP forms to the division after delivery as specified in the work directive and the delivery is accepted by the division. All invoices shall show the quantities and unit price as directed in the work directive and include <u>verification</u>. More than one work directive can be billed on the same invoice.

Article 8 - CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT

- A. The State, without invalidating the contract, may order changes in the work within the general scope of the contract consisting of additions, deletions, or other revisions, all such changes in the work shall be authorized by a change order. A change order sign ed by both the State and Offeror indicates their agreement to an adjustment to the contract. The cost or credit to the State resulting from a change in the work shall be determined in one or more of the following ways:
 - 1. By mutual acceptance of a lump sum properly documented (itemized)
 - 2 By unit price (negotiated)

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO
CB-23 DEP13011A

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / SPECIAL RECLAMATION

As on-site supplies of the lime are depleted, it is necessary to order and receive additional quantities to maintain an adequate supply on site at all times. The contractor shall be responsible for acquiring and making delivery of the lime to the sites. The sites are in remote areas. The roads are passable, but during inclement weather conditions, passage is sometimes difficult. Delivery will be required during all weather conditions and on a seventy-two (72) hour notice. Deliveries of one (1) to twenty (20) ton may require a smaller truck for access due to road conditions (i.e. steepness and/or limited turning capabilities).

The acquisition and utilization of all reasonable and necessary equipment, licenses, permits, specialized equipment, etc, will be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor.

Vendor to provide a price per ton for bulk deliveries in partial loads of one (1) to twenty (20) tons and full loads of 20 tons plus, which may be split.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		Granulated lime delivered to water treatment sites in partial loads of one (1) to twenty (20) tons	\$ 310.00 per ton	\$
20		Granulated lime delivered to water treatment sites as a full load (20 tons plus), which may be split among projects	\$ 245.00 per ton	\$
		TOTAL		\$
		NOTE: The above quantities are for bidding purposes only.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

113

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	1 GAGLE	CARBON, Ixc.	
Authorized Signature:	- Las Talles	Date:	6-02-18
Purchasing Affidavit (Revis	sed 06/15/07)		